503251340 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297958

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
GLENN C. MILLER				()4/24/2009	
AHMED A. AL-TAANI				(04/12/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO					
Street Address:	TECHNO	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE/321				
City:	RENO					
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89557					
Application Number:		14074119				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	14	4074119				
Application Number:	14	4074119				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		4074119				
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA (5	03)595-5301				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 pe sent to th	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if th a				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (5 pe sent to the provided;	03)595-5301				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 1 50	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 5(m Ka	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil)3-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.col ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST	∥ <i>be sen</i> m ⁻SPAR⊧	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 pe sent to to provided; 50 m K/ 12	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU	n M SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (5 pe sent to th provided; 50 m K/ 12 Ol	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.col ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER	n M SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (5 pe sent to th provided; 50 m K/ 12 Ol	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU	n M SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 pe sent to to provided; 50 m K/ 12 Ol P0	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.col ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER	n M SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 1 50 m Ka 12 Ol P(UMBER:	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 1 50 m Ka 12 Ol P(UMBER:	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7276-80315-03	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 1 50 m Ka 12 Ol P(UMBER:	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7276-80315-03 KARRI KUENZLI BRADLI	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (5 pe sent to ta provided; 1 50 m Ka 12 Ol P(UMBER:	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7276-80315-03 KARRI KUENZLI BRADLI /Karri Kuenzli Bradley/	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=80315-03 Assign	DATA (5 pe sent to to provided; 1 50 m K/ 12 OI P0 UMBER:	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7276-80315-03 KARRI KUENZLI BRADLI /Karri Kuenzli Bradley/ 04/06/2015 1.tif	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (5 pe sent to the provided; 1 50 m K/ 12 OI P(UMBER: UMBER: ment#page	03)595-5301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 03-595-5300 aryjane.claridge@klarquist.com ARRI BRADLEY, KLARQUIST 21 SW SALMON STREET, SU NE WORLD TRADE CENTER ORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7276-80315-03 KARRI KUENZLI BRADLI /Karri Kuenzli Bradley/ 04/06/2015 1.tif 2.tif	n SPARk IITE 160	t via US Ma (MAN, LLP		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Glenn C. Miller, of city of Reno, State of Nevada, and Ahmed A. Al-Taani, of city of Irbid, Country of Jordan, have invented a certain invention, entitled NITROGEN FIXATION BY TITANIUM DIOXIDE, for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/415,533, filed March 31, 2009;

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/041,564, filed April 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, on Behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno, hereinafter "University of Nevada, Reno," an educational institution organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at Techonology Transfer Office/321 Reno, Nevada 89557, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Glenn C. Miller and Ahmed A. Al-Taani, hereby sell, assign and transfer to University of Nevada, Reno, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by University of Nevada, Reno, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to University of Nevada, Reno, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid University of Nevada, Reno, or its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

PATENT REEL: 035337 FRAME: 0967

COUNTY OF WASHOE

said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the Technology Transfer Office of the University of Nevada, Reno, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Glenn C. Millér At <u>Kenc</u>, <u>NV</u> (City and State) on this $\frac{\mathcal{H}^{in}}{\mathcal{H}}$ day of <u>Apcil</u>, 2009. STATE OF NEVADA SS.

)

This $\underline{A44}$ day of \underline{Apnl} , 2009, before me personally came the above-named Glenn C. Miller, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

JANE A. GARDNER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 90-1891-2 - Expires September 16, 2012

[SEAL]

Faidber tople

Notary Public For My commission expires:

Ahmed A. Al-Taani

At <u>Irbed</u> Jordan (City and Country) on this 12 day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

This $\underline{N2}$ day of $\underline{Apf^{\circ}}$, 2009, before me personally came the above-named Ahmed A. Al-Taani, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth

	نسفة على سعة توقي
	الون الم معاولية علينا
	and the cal and make
[5	EAL]

5

Notary Public For X My commission expires: